
Hauser Heritage Days Cross Country Invitational 
Hope, IN

Sep. 23, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

High School Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Indy Genesis Hs 15 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 22:00.4 1:54.0
2 South Decatur Hs 50 8 9 10 11 12 13 26:58.5 2:41.4

Incomplete Teams: Columbus Christian, Eastern Hancock Hs, Edinburgh Hs, Hauser Hs, Morristown Hs, Oldenburg Academy Hs
Southwestern (Shelby)

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Indy Genesis Hs
1 Mary Fritch, 12 20:56.0
2 Fiona Sodrel, 12 21:45.2
3 Gianna Sica, 12 22:14.0
4 Carley Thomas, 12 22:16.8
5 Jubilee Georgen, 11 22:50.0
6 Anna Fritch, 10 22:50.9
7 Lauren Bopp, 12 24:20.0

Total Time = 1:50:02.0     Total Places = 15

2. South Decatur Hs
8 Clair Schoettmer, 12 25:12.4
9 Brayley Sundal, 12 26:58.7
10 Mary Schwering, 12 27:02.8
11 Brooklyn Ortman, 9 27:44.8
12 Brianna Benefiel, 10 27:53.8
13 Andrea Brogan, 10 28:21.8

Total Time = 2:14:52.5     Total Places = 50

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Mary Fritch, 12 20:56.0 Indy Genesis Hs
2 Sydney Johnson, 9 21:33.9 Eastern Hancock Hs
3 2 Fiona Sodrel, 12 21:45.2 Indy Genesis Hs
4 3 Gianna Sica, 12 22:14.0 Indy Genesis Hs
5 4 Carley Thomas, 12 22:16.8 Indy Genesis Hs
6 Kaylee Swan, 10 22:20.3 Eastern Hancock Hs
7 5 Jubilee Georgen, 11 22:50.0 Indy Genesis Hs
8 6 Anna Fritch, 10 22:50.9 Indy Genesis Hs
9 Grace McLaughlin, 11 23:18.9 Morristown Hs
10 Audrey Van Dyke, 9 23:29.9 Morristown Hs
11 Maddie Ryan, 10 23:39.8 Oldenburg Academy Hs
12 7 Lauren Bopp, 12 24:20.0 Indy Genesis Hs
13 Elena Georgen, 11 24:43.1 Indy Genesis Hs
14 Julianna Britt, 12 25:09.5 Indy Genesis Hs



15 8 Clair Schoettmer, 12 25:12.4 South Decatur Hs
16 Kayla Welch, 11 25:26.9 Indy Genesis Hs
17 Maxine Higdon, 12 26:46.3 Southwestern (Shelby)
18 Lucie Asher, 11 26:52.2 Hauser Hs
19 9 Brayley Sundal, 12 26:58.7 South Decatur Hs
20 10 Mary Schwering, 12 27:02.8 South Decatur Hs
21 Bella Killebrew, 10 27:26.9 Indy Genesis Hs
22 11 Brooklyn Ortman, 9 27:44.8 South Decatur Hs
23 Elizabeth Schlaudroff, 9

27:52.7 Columbus Christian
24 12 Brianna Benefiel, 10 27:53.8 South Decatur Hs
25 Lucy Fay, 9 27:54.2 Indy Genesis Hs
26 Amelia Crawford, 12 28:01.6 Oldenburg Academy Hs
27 Felicity Britt, 9 28:17.1 Indy Genesis Hs
28 13 Andrea Brogan, 10 28:21.8 South Decatur Hs
29 Remi Spicklemire, 10 28:31.3 Morristown Hs
30 Addison Dailey, 9 29:05.6 Hauser Hs
31 Shyleigh Gobel, 11 30:16.2 Edinburgh Hs
32 Kyndra King, 10 30:58.3 Southwestern (Shelby)
33 Pipar Hodge, 9 33:44.2 Indy Genesis Hs
34 Claire Kneeland, 11 43:08.4 Indy Genesis Hs


